MAY 24, 2022

Johnson County Board of Equalization

The Johnson County Board of Equalization met in regular session on Tuesday May 24, 2022. Johnson County Commissioners present were, Ted Evans District 2, James Erickson District 3

District 1 position vacant

Notice of the Johnson County Commissioner's meeting was sent to each post office in Johnson County, it was posted in the Johnson County Courthouse, posted on the Johnson County Website at johnsoncounty.ne.gov and was sent to the Tecumseh Chieftain on Friday May 20, 2022.

Kathleen M. Nieveen County Clerk is recording the minutes.

County Assessor Terry Keebler was present.

Chairman Evans declared the meeting open at 8:10 A.M.

Chairman Evans acknowledged that the open meetings act was posted by the entrance of the Johnson County Board Room.

A motion was made by Erickson and was seconded by Evans to approve the agenda. Yeas: Erickson, Evans, Nays: none motion carried.

A motion was made by Erickson, and was seconded by Evans to approve the minutes from March 15, 2022. Yeas: Erickson, Evans, Nays; none motion carried.

A motion was made by Erickson and was seconded by Evans to approve Tax Correction 22-06 parcel 490011403, 22-07 on parcel 490011411, 22-08 on parcel 490078699, 22-09 on parcel 490001033, 22-10 on parcel 490006477

The board acknowledged the Findings and Order from the Nebraska Tax Equalization and Review Commission indicating that No adjustment of any class or subclass of real property in Johnson County is required by law.

Kathleen M. Nieveen County Clerk

______ Ted Evans Chairman

The Johnson County Board of Equalization adjourned the meeting at 8:15 A.M.